
WiAA D1 Sectional - Stevens Point
Boys

Team Results

Team type: Boys
Place Team Result Finishers in TeamTeam Name

1 Stevens Point 17 7

2 Neenah 73 7

3 Kimberly 122 7

4 Oshkosh West 131 7

5 Appleton North 131 7

6 Hortonville 162 7

7 Kaukauna 166 7

8 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 220 7

9 Appleton West 239 7

10 Oshkosh North 294 7

11 Appleton East 304 7

12 Menasha 361 7
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WiAA D1 Sectional - Stevens Point
Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Boys

School Pace
Team
Points

Team
Position

State
Qualifer Grade

1 3862 Aloysius Franzen 00:14:53Stevens Point 4:48 min/m1 1Team 12

2 3864 Cooper Erickson 00:15:51Stevens Point 5:07 min/m2 2Team 10

3 3865 Bode Erickson 00:16:05Stevens Point 5:11 min/m3 3Team 12

4 3866 Logan Salzmann 00:16:09Kimberly 5:12 min/m1 4Ind 12

5 3868 Andrew Dziak 00:16:13Stevens Point 5:14 min/m4 5Team 11

6 3867 Graham Ballard 00:16:16Stevens Point 5:14 min/m5 6Team 11

7 3871 Cooper Gunderson 00:16:37Stevens Point 5:21 min/m6 7Team 12

8 3870 Andrew  Milhans 00:16:48Kaukauna 5:25 min/m1 8Ind 12

9 3869 Riley Szymik 00:16:49Appleton North 5:25 min/m1 9Ind 12

10 3863 Matt Frank 00:16:52Stevens Point 5:26 min/m7 10Team 1111

11 3876 Zach Verhagen 00:17:00Neenah 5:29 min/m1 11Team 10

12 3873 Caleb Hardy 00:17:01Appleton North 5:29 min/m2 12Ind 12

13 3872 Tyce Scheetz 00:17:02Appleton West 5:29 min/m1 13Ind 12

14 3874 Wyatt Armock 00:17:10Neenah 5:32 min/m2 14Team 12

15 3875 Braedy Klawikowski 00:17:17Neenah 5:34 min/m3 15Team 11

16 3882 Charles Fredrickson 00:17:22Neenah 5:36 min/m4 16Team 12

17 3880 Jaden Leal 00:17:22Neenah 5:36 min/m5 17Team 12

18 3889 Celso Collins 00:17:23Oshkosh West 5:36 min/m1 1811

19 3879 Nolan Smith 00:17:26Neenah 5:37 min/m6 19Team 11

20 3884 Gabe Paschke 00:17:26Hortonville 5:37 min/m1 2011

21 3878 Alex Ratchman 00:17:30Hortonville 5:38 min/m2 2112

22 3885 Turner Behm 00:17:34Kimberly 5:40 min/m2 2210

23 3890 Mason Tritz 00:17:37Wisconsin Rapids Lincol 5:41 min/m1 2311

24 3887 Delson Troedel 00:17:38Oshkosh West 5:41 min/m2 2412

25 3877 Harmon Posegate 00:17:41Neenah 5:42 min/m7 25Team 11

26 3883 Jerry Sowers 00:17:44Oshkosh West 5:43 min/m3 2612

27 3886 Eli Butt 00:17:45Kaukauna 5:43 min/m2 2710

28 3888 Adam Bleck 00:17:45Kimberly 5:43 min/m3 2810

29 3893 Carter Crowe 00:17:52Oshkosh West 5:45 min/m4 2910

30 3897 Max Hoffer 00:17:52Kaukauna 5:45 min/m3 309

31 3895 Caleb Dorsey 00:17:57Kimberly 5:47 min/m4 319

32 3892 Lukas Nahm 00:18:04Appleton North 5:49 min/m3 3210

33 3903 Austin Tisland 00:18:06Wisconsin Rapids Lincol 5:50 min/m2 339

34 3899 Preston Bokath 00:18:11Oshkosh West 5:52 min/m5 3412

35 3901 Charles Williams 00:18:14Appleton North 5:53 min/m4 359

36 3900 Brayden Sanford 00:18:16Hortonville 5:53 min/m3 369
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WiAA D1 Sectional - Stevens Point
Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Boys

School Pace
Team
Points

Team
Position

State
Qualifer Grade

37 3891 Gavin Salzmann 00:18:17Kimberly 5:54 min/m5 379

38 3918 Luke Eaton 00:18:18Oshkosh West 5:54 min/m6 3812

39 3894 Grant Harris 00:18:19Hortonville 5:54 min/m4 3912

40 3904 Juan Collins 00:18:24Oshkosh West 5:56 min/m7 4010

41 3898 Jalen Habeck 00:18:26Appleton West 5:57 min/m2 4112

42 3905 Johnathon Penyak 00:18:26Wisconsin Rapids Lincol 5:57 min/m3 4212

43 3915 Aiden Sanders 00:18:27Appleton North 5:57 min/m5 4310

44 3881 Micah Mendoza 00:18:30Kimberly 5:58 min/m6 441111

45 3920 Ayden Stainbrook 00:18:32Wisconsin Rapids Lincol 5:58 min/m4 4511

46 3902 Kyle Bacus 00:18:34Hortonville 5:59 min/m5 4611

47 3908 Trip Kujawa 00:18:34Oshkosh North 5:59 min/m1 4711

48 3913 Carson Peters 00:18:36Kaukauna 6:00 min/m4 4810

49 3896 Tyler VanGompel 00:18:39Kimberly 6:01 min/m7 4911

50 3910 Braden Walters 00:18:47Appleton North 6:03 min/m6 509

51 3912 Fisher Morrill 00:18:51Appleton West 6:04 min/m3 5112

52 3911 Chase Reyer 00:18:53Oshkosh North 6:05 min/m2 5212

53 3932 Brandon Pruno 00:18:56Kaukauna 6:06 min/m5 539

54 3919 Louie Mandich 00:19:00Appleton East 6:07 min/m1 549

55 3907 Ty Arndt 00:19:00Hortonville 6:07 min/m6 559

56 3928 Drew Olson 00:19:00Menasha 6:07 min/m1 5612

57 3917 Jeremy Clark 00:19:08Appleton North 6:10 min/m7 5710

58 3909 Evan Rankin 00:19:09Appleton East 6:10 min/m2 5811

59 3914 Jacob Tank 00:19:17Hortonville 6:13 min/m7 5912

60 3923 Noah Lau 00:19:20Kaukauna 6:14 min/m6 6010

61 3925 Benjamin Stevens 00:19:21Appleton East 6:14 min/m3 6111

62 3921 Miles Hurley 00:19:22Appleton East 6:14 min/m4 6212

63 3927 Matthew Indergand 00:19:24Oshkosh North 6:15 min/m3 6311

64 3933 Xane  Schmidt 00:19:25Kaukauna 6:16 min/m7 6411

65 3924 Davante Kieya 00:19:33Oshkosh North 6:18 min/m4 6511

66 3906 Kegan Phalin 00:19:42Appleton West 6:21 min/m4 669

67 3922 Konrad Bowlus-Jasinski 00:19:45Oshkosh North 6:22 min/m5 6711

68 3935 Camden Erickson 00:19:58Appleton West 6:26 min/m5 6812

69 3916 Liam Krainik 00:19:58Appleton East 6:26 min/m5 6910

70 3929 Evan Wells 00:20:05Appleton East 6:28 min/m6 7011

71 3931 Owen Hall 00:20:07Appleton West 6:29 min/m6 7112

72 3934 Max Wilson 00:20:09Menasha 6:30 min/m2 7212
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WiAA D1 Sectional - Stevens Point
Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Boys

School Pace
Team
Points

Team
Position

State
Qualifer Grade

73 3926 Auden Winkel 00:20:20Appleton East 6:33 min/m7 7310

74 3937 Devon Williams 00:20:27Oshkosh North 6:35 min/m6 7411

75 3939 Aiden Baier 00:20:31Menasha 6:37 min/m3 759

76 3930 Ethan Compton 00:20:35Appleton West 6:38 min/m7 7612

77 3936 Erik Michalsen 00:21:09Wisconsin Rapids Lincol 6:49 min/m5 7710

78 3945 Tyler Dorn 00:21:26Menasha 6:54 min/m4 7811

79 3938 Drake Laurirch 00:21:37Oshkosh North 6:58 min/m7 7910

80 3944 Mason Thiede 00:21:42Menasha 7:00 min/m5 8010

81 3943 Ethan Blaser 00:21:50Wisconsin Rapids Lincol 7:02 min/m6 8110

82 3941 Evan Grade 00:22:01Menasha 7:06 min/m6 8210

83 3942 Sean Scovronski 00:22:15Menasha 7:10 min/m7 8311

84 3940 Josh Bush 00:23:05Wisconsin Rapids Lincol 7:26 min/m7 8411
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WiAA D1 Sectional - Stevens Point
Boys

Team Results with Individual Times
October 21, 2023

Team name:
Team result: 17 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Stevens Point 

Team Points

01:19:20Team Time

1 1 3862 Aloysius Franzen 14:53.6 1

2 2 3864 Cooper Erickson 15:51.7 2

3 3 3865 Bode Erickson 16:05.2 3

4 5 3868 Andrew Dziak 16:13.4 5

5 6 3867 Graham Ballard 16:16.1 6

6 7 3871 Cooper Gunderson 16:37.0 7

7 10 3863 Matt Frank 16:52.4 10

Team name:
Team result: 73 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Neenah 

Team Points

01:26:14Team Time

1 11 3876 Zach Verhagen 17:00.9 11

2 14 3874 Wyatt Armock 17:10.5 14

3 15 3875 Braedy Klawikowski 17:17.0 15

4 16 3882 Charles Fredrickson 17:22.5 16

5 17 3880 Jaden Leal 17:22.9 17

6 19 3879 Nolan Smith 17:26.2 19

7 25 3877 Harmon Posegate 17:41.0 25

Team name:
Team result: 122 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Kimberly

Team Points

01:27:46Team Time

1 4 3866 Logan Salzmann 16:09.5 4

2 22 3885 Turner Behm 17:34.9 22

3 28 3888 Adam Bleck 17:45.7 28

4 31 3895 Caleb Dorsey 17:57.8 31

5 37 3891 Gavin Salzmann 18:17.9 37

6 44 3881 Micah Mendoza 18:30.2 44

7 49 3896 Tyler VanGompel 18:39.7 49

Team name:
Team result: 131 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Oshkosh West 

Team Points

01:28:49Team Time

1 18 3889 Celso Collins 17:23.0 18

2 24 3887 Delson Troedel 17:38.0 24

3 26 3883 Jerry Sowers 17:44.3 26

4 29 3893 Carter Crowe 17:52.5 29

5 34 3899 Preston Bokath 18:11.7 34

6 38 3918 Luke Eaton 18:18.2 38

7 40 3904 Juan Collins 18:24.7 40
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Team name:
Team result: 131 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Appleton North 

Team Points

01:28:37Team Time

1 9 3869 Riley Szymik 16:49.2 9

2 12 3873 Caleb Hardy 17:01.6 12

3 32 3892 Lukas Nahm 18:04.2 32

4 35 3901 Charles Williams 18:14.7 35

5 43 3915 Aiden Sanders 18:27.9 43

6 50 3910 Braden Walters 18:47.9 50

7 57 3917 Jeremy Clark 19:08.5 57

Team name:
Team result: 162 Team Pos: 6

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Hortonville 

Team Points

01:30:06Team Time

1 20 3884 Gabe Paschke 17:26.8 20

2 21 3878 Alex Ratchman 17:30.2 21

3 36 3900 Brayden Sanford 18:16.0 36

4 39 3894 Grant Harris 18:19.1 39

5 46 3902 Kyle Bacus 18:34.0 46

6 55 3907 Ty Arndt 19:00.6 55

7 59 3914 Jacob Tank 19:17.9 59

Team name:
Team result: 166 Team Pos: 7

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Kaukauna

Team Points

01:29:59Team Time

1 8 3870 Andrew  Milhans 16:48.2 8

2 27 3886 Eli Butt 17:45.7 27

3 30 3897 Max Hoffer 17:52.5 30

4 48 3913 Carson Peters 18:36.2 48

5 53 3932 Brandon Pruno 18:56.2 53

6 60 3923 Noah Lau 19:20.0 60

7 64 3933 Xane  Schmidt 19:25.7 64

Team name:
Team result: 220 Team Pos: 8

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 

Team Points

01:33:53Team Time

1 23 3890 Mason Tritz 17:37.7 23

2 33 3903 Austin Tisland 18:06.8 33

3 42 3905 Johnathon Penyak 18:26.7 42

4 45 3920 Ayden Stainbrook 18:32.4 45

5 77 3936 Erik Michalsen 21:09.7 77

6 81 3943 Ethan Blaser 21:50.0 81

7 84 3940 Josh Bush 23:05.5 84

Team name:
Team result: 239 Team Pos: 9

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Appleton West

Team Points

01:34:00Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: 239 Team Pos: 9

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Appleton West

Team Points

01:34:00Team Time

1 13 3872 Tyce Scheetz 17:02.4 13

2 41 3898 Jalen Habeck 18:26.7 41

3 51 3912 Fisher Morrill 18:51.1 51

4 66 3906 Kegan Phalin 19:42.1 66

5 68 3935 Camden Erickson 19:58.0 68

6 71 3931 Owen Hall 20:07.3 71

7 76 3930 Ethan Compton 20:35.1 76

Team name:
Team result: 294 Team Pos: 10

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Oshkosh North 

Team Points

01:36:11Team Time

1 47 3908 Trip Kujawa 18:34.7 47

2 52 3911 Chase Reyer 18:53.6 52

3 63 3927 Matthew Indergand 19:24.2 63

4 65 3924 Davante Kieya 19:33.2 65

5 67 3922 Konrad Bowlus-Jasinski 19:45.8 67

6 74 3937 Devon Williams 20:27.2 74

7 79 3938 Drake Laurirch 21:37.8 79

Team name:
Team result: 304 Team Pos: 11

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Appleton East 

Team Points

01:36:51Team Time

1 54 3919 Louie Mandich 19:00.1 54

2 58 3909 Evan Rankin 19:09.4 58

3 61 3925 Benjamin Stevens 19:21.4 61

4 62 3921 Miles Hurley 19:22.2 62

5 69 3916 Liam Krainik 19:58.2 69

6 70 3929 Evan Wells 20:05.5 70

7 73 3926 Auden Winkel 20:20.5 73

Team name:
Team result: 361 Team Pos: 12

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Menasha 

Team Points

01:42:50Team Time

1 56 3928 Drew Olson 19:00.6 56

2 72 3934 Max Wilson 20:09.1 72

3 75 3939 Aiden Baier 20:31.3 75

4 78 3945 Tyler Dorn 21:26.2 78

5 80 3944 Mason Thiede 21:42.7 80

6 82 3941 Evan Grade 22:01.8 82

7 83 3942 Sean Scovronski 22:15.2 83
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